900247776 02/22/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Certificate of Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Cloupia, Inc.		12/11/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cloupia LLC
Street Address:	170 West Tasman Drive
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	85408526	CLOUDGENIE		
Serial Number:	85460474	CLOUDIGNITE		
Registration Number:	4112264	CLOUDSENSE		
Registration Number:	4011974	CLOUPIA		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6509385200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 988-8500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Sally M. Abel, Esq.
Address Line 1: 801 California Street
Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23764-00071-2185

TRADEMARK REEL: 004969 FRAME: 0045 \$115.00 854085

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sally M. Abel, Esq.	
Signature:	/sabel/	
Date:	02/22/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=CLOUPIA CERT OF CONV#page1.tif source=CLOUPIA CERT OF CONV#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004969 FRAME: 0046

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

LLC-1A

File#



State of California Secretary of State

Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization - Conversion

DEC 11 2012

IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before completing this form.

This Space For Filing Use Only

Co	Converted Entity Information							
1	1. NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (End the name with the words "Limited Liability Company," or the abbreviations "LLC" or "L.L.C." The words "Limited" and "Company" may be abbreviated to "Lid." and "Co.," respectively.)							
	Cloupia LLC				<u> </u>	est of		
2.	THE REPORT OF THE PARTY AND ACTION ACTION AND MALICULA LIMITED LIABILITY							
3.	THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY WILL	BE MANAGED BY (Check only one)	44.474.13					
	ONE MANAGER	MORE THAN ONE MANAGER		O. RESERVE	LL LIMITED LIABI		MPANY MEMBER(S)	
4.	MAILING ADDRESS OF THE CHIEF EXEC	UTIVE OFFICE		ITY.		STATE	ZIP CODE	
	170 West Tasman Drive			Jose		CA	95134	
5.	5. NAME OF AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS (Item 5: Enter the name of the agent for service of process. The agent may be an individual residing in California or a corporation that has filed a certificate pursuant to California Corporations Code section 1505. Item 6: If the agent is an individual, enter the agent's business or residential address in California. Item 7: If the converting entity is a California limited partnership, enter the mailing address of the individual or corporate agent. Check the box and omit the mailing address if the agent's mailing address is the same as the address in Item 6.)							
	Corporation Services Company, wh	ich will do business in Califorr	nia as C	SC-Lawye	rs Incorporation	g Servic	:6	
6.	IF AN INDIVIDUAL, ADDRESS OF AGENT	FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS IN CA	ų .(ITY		STATE	ZIP CODE	
	enter de la companya				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	CA		
7	MAILING ADDRESS OF AGENT FOR SER	VICE OF PROCESS	C	SITY		STATE	ZIP CODE	
- 1	· · ·							
	THE MAILING ADDRESS OF THE AGENT	FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS IS THE SA	ME AS TH	IE AGENT'S BL	ISINESS OR RESID	ENTIAL AD	DRESS IN ITEM 6	
Co	nverting Entity Information				***************************************			
8.	NAME OF CONVERTING ENTITY							
	Cloupia, Inc.	A A WANTED TO THE STATE OF THE						
9.	FORM OF ENTITY	10. JURISDICTION		11. CA SEC	RETARY OF STA		NUMBER, IF ANY	
	Corporation	California				10444		
12.	THE PRINCIPAL TERMS OF THE PLAN OF C	REQUIRED. IF A VUITE WAS REQUIR	EU, PRO	VIDE THE FUI	-FCANIMO T-577-50	Val 1 100 m1 - 010 m	£·	
	STATE THE CLASS AND NUMBER OF OUTS	TANDING INTERESTS ENTITLED TO	VOTE A	ND THE PE	RCENTAGE VOTE	REQUIRE	D OF EACH CLASS	
	Common Stock 100 shares				1	00%		
00000000	30000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	000commonwaywoodoogloog	გაესთაესეგიდებებიებიი ეთიებიიიიი	DOCKORPHOKAPANIA BAR	***************************************	
13.	Additional Information 13. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SET FORTH ON THE ATTACHED PAGES, IF ANY, IS INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE AND MADE A PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE.							
14,	I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJUR OF MY OWN KNOWLEDGE. I DECLARE I	Y UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STAT AM THE PERSON WHO EXECUTED	E OF CA	LIFORNIA TI ISTRUMENT,	IAT THE FOREG WHICH EXECUT	OING IS T 'M BI.MOI	RUE AND CORRECT Y ACT AND DEED.	
	12/11/12			, 4			-	
	DATE	AADAAAA AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA		1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1				
	Dr. (L.	#) (L						
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			k Gorman, President and Assistant Secretary				
	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON	1	YPE OR	PRINT NAM	E AND TITLE OF .	AUTHORE	ZED PERSON	
	Company of the Compan				**************************************	·		
	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON		YPE OR	PRINT NAM	E AND TITLE OF	AUTHORI	ZED PERSON	
LLC	-1A (REV 04/2010)	u0000000000000000000000000000000000000			APPRO	VED BY SE	ECRETARY OF STATE	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004969 FRAME: 0047

I hereby certify that the foreigning paracitol of _______ cage(s) is a full, the end consol copy of the original record in the custody of the Castonia Secretary of State's office.

DEC 1 1 2012

Date:...

AAA AMAA Osoba bowen, becausy of Simo

TRADEMARK REEL: 004969 FRAME: 0048

RECORDED: 02/22/2013